Wednesday, December 03, 2025, infer alia, considered and approved 

the following: - 

1. Approved the making of first and final call of Rs. 7.35/- (out of which Rs. 7.00 will be 

adjusted towards face value and Rs. 0.35 will be adjusted towards securities premium) on 

the 2,56,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty-Six Lakhs) partly paid-up equity shares of the Company 

having a face value Rs. 10.00/- each with Rs. 3.00/- paid up (“Rights Equity Share(s)”) 

which were allotted on August 21, 2025 on a right basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer 

dated July 12, 2025.